marked in the plan hereunto annexed as th- east­
ern division, bounded and described as follows, 
that is to say.—Beginning at a post on the south- 
east corner of the Homestead, so called, running 
thence along the St Andrews Road in an easterly 
direction, eight hundred and seventy-two (872) links 
to a post, thence north six hundred and seventy 
(670)links to another post,thence along the Frederic­
ton road,in a north westerly direction, one thousand 
three hundred and sixty nine (1369) links to a tree, 
thence south along the western boundary eight hun- 
dred and twenty-two (822) links to a post that 
stands at a distance of thiee thousand 
and eighty links from theSaint Andrews 
Road, thence in a south east coarse on 
the dividing line of the eastern and western 
division, so called, six hundred and seventy-two 
(672) links, to a stake, thence south on the said 
aiviaing line one thousand two hundred and thirty 
(1230) links, to a post on the north-eastern corner 
of the Homestead, and thence in a south-easterly 
direction along the eastern boundry of the Home­
stead, six hundred and eighty-two (682) links, to 
the place of beginning, as by reference to the an­
nexed plan, (or sketch), will more particularly ap­
pear. The piece and parcel of Land above des­
cribed and mention- d measuring Seventeen Acres, 
Three Roods and fifteen Perches, be the same more

[...]

of, and from all that certain piece, or parcel of 
being the Western part of a lot of LAND situate, 
lying and being in the Parish of Portland, and near 
the Government reserve at Fort Howe, the same 
being one of the lots sold by order of the Govern 
ment on the first day of June, in the year one 
thousand eight hundred and twenty two, (1822), 
and is distinguished on the plan of the lots sold by 
the numoer five, (5,) extending from the public 
highway to a road reserved on the Une of the Go­
vernment lands, the part of the said lot hereby 
bargained and sold being bounded as follows:—